

Sessions Serial No. 41/2021
Sessions Trial No. 07/February/2024

Order No. 1 dated 20.02.2024

Sole accused Ahammed Sk on CB is present by filing hazira.

Date is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. PP in-charge Shri Mitabhra Dhar Gupta and Ld. Advocate for the accused are found present.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Ld. PP in-charge opens the case submitting that, the accused has committed the offence punishable u/s 448 IPC, u/s 376 IPC read with Section 511 of IPC. Ld. Advocate for the accused does not oppose.

Perused the materials on record and the Case Diary. Considered.

Prima facie, it appears that, the sole accused has committed offence punishable u/s 448 IPC, u/s 376 IPC read with Section 511 of IPC. So, charge is framed against the accused u/s 448 IPC, u/s 376 IPC read with Section 511 of IPC.

The contents of the charge, as stated above, is read over and explained to the accused in verbatim, to which, he has pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Formal charge is typed in a separate sheet of paper in prescribed format and is attached herewith.

Considering the submissions of both sides, fix **20.04.2024** for SDT.

Accused be present on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

A.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code. WB00671)